MIDLAND FOOTBALL LEAGUE
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

SEASON 2023/2024
President

Malcolm Lycett (President)

Tel: 01384 443690

E-Mail: malcolm@polymacservices.co.uk

Board of Directors

Chairman
Michael Joiner (2025)
Tel: 07875-463093

E-Mail: chairman@midlandfootballleague.co.uk

Vice Chairman
Steve Poole (2026)
Tel: 07944 566046

Email: vicechairman@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Secretary

Nigel Wood (2026)
PO Box 18402, Sutton Coldfield, B73 9WE
Tel: 07967 440007
Email: secretary@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Compliance Director

Gary Foxall (2024)
Tel: 07872-900395

E-Mail: compliance@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Directors
Roy Craddock (2024)
Tel: 07890 366794
Email: roycraddock@tiscali.co.uk

Matthew Dainty (2025)
Tel: 07801 507780

Email: commercial@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Darren Mansell (2025)
Tel: 07958 597492

Email: treasurer@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Jason Gibbons (2026)
Tel: 07384 474250
Email: fixturesstep7andbelow@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Football Department
Dave Stephens

Tel: 07955 121966

Email: dave@bromsgrovesporting.co.uk
Match Officials Secretaries
John Stokes

Tel; 07778 979826

Email: matchofficials@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Colin Mortiboys

Tel; 07722 456002

Email: level4refs@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Referee Liaison Officer

Mark Burge
Tel: 07855 211980
Email: refliaison@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Fixtures Secretary
Premier Division & Division 1
Michael Mulryan

Tel: 07743 011123

Email; Fixturessteps5-6@midlandfootballleague.co.uk

All Other Divisions

Jason Gibbons

Tel: 07384 474250
Email: fixturesstep7andbelow@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Registrations Secretary

Darren Mansell

Tel: 07958 597492

Email: registrations@midlandfootballleague.co.uk

Discipline Officer

Robert Paterson
Tel: 07528 177046

Email; discipline@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Website Editor

Jason Gibbons

Tel: 07384 474250
Email: fixturesstep7andbelow@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Club Representatives:

Peter Scanlon (Coventry Copsewood)

Tel: 07775 805094

Email: peterscanlon582@btinternet.com

Charles Harris (Fairfield Villa)

Tel: 07880 777673

Email: fairfieldvilla@hotmail.co.uk

Peter Kemp (Nuneaton Griff)

Tel: 07944 457250

Email: nuneatongriff@sky.com

Andrew Stickley (Bedworth United)

Tel: 07740 869747

Email: secretary@bedworthunitedfc.co.uk
Ronald Crane (Knowle)

Tel: 07469 875966
Email: fr.r.crane@gmail.com
Louise Hughes (Chelmsley Town)

Tel: 07837 509752

Email: louisehelenhughes@gmail.com

Media Officer
Matthew Dainty

Tel: 07801 507780

Email: commercial@midlandfootballleague.co.uk

Treasurer

Darren Mansell

Tel: 07958 597492

Email: treasurer@midlandfootballleague.co.uk
Life Members
Roy Craddock, Michael Penn, Roger Goadby, Malcolm Lycett, John Stokes
